Evaluates: MAXQ1061MAXQ1061 Evaluation Kit
General Description
This EV kit provides a platform for evaluating the capabili-
ties of the MAXQ1061 cryptographic controller with TLS/
DLS support that is targeted for strengthening security
in embedded systems. This credit card-sized socketed
board allows for communication and power through a
10-pin connector to an optional Aardvark I2C/SPI host

Evaluates: MAXQ1061MAXQ1061 Evaluation Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAXQ1061-KIT# EV Kit
Default Jumper Placement
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAXQ1061MAXQ1061 Evaluation Kit
MAXQ1061 EV Kit Bill of Materials
PART QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PN
BMP1,BMP2,BMP3,BMP4 4 BUMPON HEMISPHERE .44X.20 CLEAR SJ-5303
C1,C3,C5 3 CAP CER 1uF 16V 10% X7R 0603 GCM188R71C105KA64D
C2 1 CAP CER 0.1uF 16V 10% X7R 0603 C0603C104K4RACTU
C4 1 CAP CER 10uF 10V 10% X7R 0805 GRM21BR71A106KE51L
D1 1 DIODE SCHOTTKY 30V 2A POWERDI123 DFLS230L-7
DS1 1 LED GREEN/RED CLEAR 1210 LTST-C155GEKT
DS2 1 LED 565NM WTR CLR GREEN 1206 SMD SML-LX1206GC-TR
J1 1 AARDVARK I2C SPI 10P HEADER 5104338-1
J2 1 TEST POINT PC COMPACT .063"D RED 5005
J3,TP4,TP5 3 TEST POINT PC COMPACT .063"D BLK 5006
JP1,JP2 2 CONN HEADER .100 DUAL STR 6POS PEC03DAAN
JP3,JP4 2 CONN HEADER .100 SINGL STR 3POS PEC03SAAN
JP5,JP6,JP7 3 CONN HEADER .100 SINGL STR 2POS (2x1) PEC02SAAN
JP8, JP9 2- DNI* SOLDER JUMPER – NON PART
PCB 1 00057-1-0 MAXQ1061 Breakout Board
R1 1 RES 150 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ERJ-3EKF1500V
R2 1 RES 120 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ERJ-3EKF1200V
R3,R7,R8,R9 4 RES 10K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ERJ-3EKF1002V
R4 1 RES 100 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ERJ-3EKF1000V
R6 1 RES 332 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD ERJ-3EKF3320V
SW1,SW2 2 SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO 0.05A 24V B3S-1000
SW3 1 SWITCH SLIDE SPDT 0.2A R/A GULL CL-SB-12B-11
SW4 1 SWITCH SLIDE DPDT 0.2A GULL 12V CL-SB-22B-12T
TP1 1 CONN HEADER .100 SINGL STR 1POS PEC01SAAN
TP2, TP3 2 – DNI* CONN HEADER .100 SINGL STR 7POS PEC07SAAN
U1 1 REG LDO 3.3V/ADJ 16TSSOP-EP MAX8869EUE33+
XU1 1 MAXQ1061 14P SKT OTS-14(28)-0.65-01
*Do Not Install
Maxim Integrated  │ 6www.maximintegrated.com